11:49am

Substitute Form PTO-1595

Printed Name

Neurochem Inc.

[X] Assignment [] Merger

[] Other: ___

60/132,592

10/009,122

mailed:

[] Security Agreement [] Change of Name

Please record the attached document.

Names of all conveying parties;

Additional names attached: No 3. Nature of conveyance:

Execution Date: May 13, 2003

A. Patent Application Numbers:

Susan M. Michaud, Ph.D. Clark & Elbing LLP

101 Federal Street

Boston, MA 02110

Customer No.: 21559

Date of Facsimile August 12.2023

Attorney Docket Number: 50291/002001

/00	E	E_	1	Ō	٥
7 U U	9		ı	U	a

[X] Authorized to charge deposit account

above is being charged to deposit account, a

duplicate copy of this cover sheet is attached.

Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to Deposit Account No. 03-2095.

8. Deposit account number: 03-2095. If the fee

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and the attached is the original document or a true copy thereof.

Susan M. Michaud, Ph.D.

Reg. No. 42,885

<u>August 11, 2003</u>

PATENT

700039811

REEL: 013865 FRAME: 0398

+6174287045

From-CLARK & ELBING LLP

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

For valuable consideration,

Full Name of Assignor	Business Address	Country
Neurochem Inc.	1375 Trans-Canada Highway Suite 530 Dorval, Quebec H9P 2W8	Canada

hereby assigns to:

Full Name of Assignee	Business Address	Country
Neurochem (International) Limited	c/o Hassans 57/63 Line Wall Road PO Box 199	Gibraltar

and to its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements that are subject of the following applications for patent, identified as:

		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Title of Application	Filing Date	Country and Serial Number
Stereoselective Antifibrillogenic Peptides and Peptidomimetics Thereof	May 5, 1999	U.S. Application No. 60/132,592
Stereoselective Antifibrillogenic Peptides and Peptidomimetics Thereof	June 18, 2002	U.S. Application No. 10/009,122
Stereoselective Antifibrillogenic Peptides and Peptidomimetics Thereof	May 4, 2000	International Application No. PCT/CA00/00515
Stereoselective Antifibrillogenic Peptides and Peptidomimetics Thereof	May 4, 2000	Australian Application No. 45298/00
Stereoselective Antifibrillogenic Peptides and Peptidomimetics Thereof	May 4, 2000	Canadian Application No. 2,388,092
Stereoselective Antifibrillogenic Peptides and Peptidomimetics Thereof	May 4, 2000	European Patent Application No. 00926599.2
Stereoselective Antifibrillogenic Peptides and Peptidomimetics Thereof	May 4, 2000	Hong Kong application corresponding to European Patent Application No. 00926599.2
Stereoselective Antifibrillogenic Peptides and Peptidomimetics Thereof	May 4, 2000	Israel Application No. 146009
Stereoselective Antifibrillogenic Peptides and Peptidomimetics Thereof	May 4, 2000	Japanese Application No. 2000-616237
Stereoselective Antifibrillogenic Peptides and Peptidomimetics	May 4, 2000	New Zealand Application No. 515807

#946650

Page 1 of 3

Thereof This assignment includes said applications, any and all patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing dates e٢ агу S d

Cooperation T authorize the A registrations, a improvements compensation Statements, a	ations under the International Convertions under the International Convertions, the European Patent Convertion and like rights of exclusion, and for and we agree for us and our respectively, to perform such lawful acts and the and other lawful documents as the Inis assignment also includes the is issuing from applications listed histed herein.	ention, and all other treaties of like in its own name for patents, utility r inventors' certificates for said in pective legal representatives and to sign such further applications, a Assignee may reasonably reques right to sue for past acts of infring	models, design ventions and assigns, without furthe assignments, Prelimination effectuate fully this gement, whether base
Assignor:			
I hereby state	that I am entitled to sign this docu	ment on behalf of the Assignor, N	Neurochem Inc
[in/sert printed	Michael Market M	May 13, 2003 Date 1	
Witness #1:	Juan Jug signature	SEREMY SRY printed name	date
Witness #2:	Muhulli da l'Unile signature	MICHEULE LAPOINTE printed name	date
<u>Assignee</u> :			
(International	e that I am entitled to sign this docu I) Limited. I harrie and title]	Land Land Send of the Assignee, Date Date	
31714 one #3 .		NICKI WAIKEL	

Witness #1: date printed name signature

#946650

Page 2 of 3

date

#946650

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 013865 FRAME: 0401